26601 Agoura Road    |    Calabasas, CA 91302 USA    |    Tel + 1-818-871-1800    |    www.ixiacom.com
915-3732-01-9071 Rev C Page 1
EVOLVE YOUR MULTI-RATE
ETHERNET TESTING
HIGH-DENSITY 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M MULTI-
RATE ETHERNET TEST IN ONE LOAD
MODULE
Ixia's Novus 10/1 5-speed family of load modules offers

915-3732-01-9071 Rev C Page
DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
LOAD MODULES
944-1148
NOVUS10/5/2.5/1/100M16DP, 5-speed, 16-port, SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M
full scale and performance, load module load module, 1-slot Dual-PHY with 16-ports each of the SFP+
and 10GBASE-T RJ45 physical interfaces, L2-7 support with complete protocol coverage, and full scale
and performance protocol emulation for routing, switching and access protocols. Compatible with the
XGS12-SD rack mount chassis (940-0011), XGS12-HSL rack mount chassis (940-0016), XGS2-SD 2-slot
standard performance chassis (940-0010), and 2-slot high performance XGS2-HSL Chassis (940-0014).
944-1149
NOVUS10/5/2.5/1/100M8DP, 8-port enablement on the 16-port SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY
10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M full scale and performance, load module load module (944-1148), 1-slot Dual-
PHY with 8-ports each of the SFP+ and 10GBASE-T RJ45 physical interfaces, L2-7 support with
complete protocol coverage, and full scale and performance protocol emulation for routing, switching and
access protocols. Compatible with the XGS12-SD rack mount standard performance chassis (940-0011),
XGS12-HSL rack mount high performance chassis (940-0016), and XGS2-SD 2-slot standard
performance chassis (940-0010), and XGS2-HSL 2-slot high performance chassis (940-0014).
26601 Agoura Road    |    Calabasas, CA 91302 USA    |    Tel + 1-818-871-1800    |    www.ixiacom.com
915-3732-01-9071 Rev C Page
DATA SHEET
944-1154
NOVUS10/5/2.5/1/100M16DP-R, 5-speed, 16-port, SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M
reduced scale and performance load module load module, 1-slot Dual-PHY with 16-ports each of the
SFP+ and 10GBASE-T RJ45 physical interfaces, L2-3 support with complete protocol coverage, and
reduced scale and performance protocol emulation for routing, switching and access protocols.
Compatible with the XGS12-SD rack mount chassis (940-0011), XGS12-HSL rack mount chassis (940-
0016), XGS2-SD 2-slot standard performance chassis (940-0010), and 2-slot high performance XGS2-
HSL Chassis (940-0014).
944-1155
NOVUS10/5/2.5/1/100M8DP-R, 5-speed, 8-port, SFP+/10GBASE-T Dual-PHY 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M
reduced scale and performance load module load module, 1-slot Dual-PHY with 8-ports each of the SFP+
and 10GBASE-T RJ45 physical interfaces, L2-3 support with complete protocol coverage, and reduced
scale and performance protocol emulation for routing, switching and access protocols. Compatible with
the XGS12-SD rack mount chassis (940-0011), XGS12-HSL rack mount chassis (940-0016), XGS2-SD 2-
slot standard performance chassis (940-0010), and 2-slot high performance XGS2-HSL Chassis (940-
0014).
PORT UPGRADE OPTION
905-1006
NOVUS10/1GE/100M-UPGRADE, additional 8-port enablement for a FIELD UPGRADE to the following
products:  NOVUS10/1GE16DP, 8-port enabled load module (944-1143), the 8-port enabled Novus One
appliance (941-0061), the Novus 10/5/2.5/1/100M8DP (944-1149) and the Novus 10/5/2.5/1/100M8DP-R